
DHABA

Pink Smoothie
Enjoy a vibrant blend of raspberries, mango, pineapple, and ice cream.
Yellow Smoothie
Tropical mix of mango, banana, pineapple with coconut or milk
Green Smoothie
Healthy blend of spinach, pineapple, mango, and avocado.
Plain Lassi (Salty)
Tangy, salted yogurt drink seasoned with roasted cumin
Plain Lassi (Sweet)
Treat yourself to a cold creamy, sweet yogurt drink
Mango Lassi (Sweet)
Delight in a luscious mango-infused yogurt drink, perfect for dessert.
Cold Juice
Bottled Juices: Seven-Fruit Mix, Blackcurrant & Apple, Mango &
Banana, Orange, Apple.
Milkshakes
Sip on a rich, creamy blend of chocolate, vanilla, strawberry,
caramel, or blue heaven flavors
Classic Cold Coffee
Freshly brewed coffee, chilled milk, sugar, ice, coffee syrup.

$7.99

$7.99

$9.99

$3.99

 $3.99

$4.99

$5.50

$5.99

$6.99

KID'S MENU 

Chicken Nuggets & Chips
Crispy chicken nuggets served with a side of chips

Waffles & Ice Cream
Golden waffles topped with maple syrup and a scoop of

ice cream

Chips                                       
A classic portion of golden fries

$8.00

$8.00

 $7.99

BIRYANI & RICE 

Tawa Roti
Missi Roti
Tandoori Roti
Rumali Roti
Parantha
Makki Di Roti
Stuffed Parantha
Plain Naan
Butter Naan
Garlic Naan 
Chilli Cheese Naan
Keema Naan
Kashmiri Naan
Lachha Paratha
Aloo Paratha

BREADS

$1.50
$2.50
$3.50 
$4.99
$3.50
$2.50
$5.00
$4.00
$4.50
$4.50
$5.50
$5.99
$4.99 
$4.99
$5.50

Saffron Rice
Plain Rice
Jeera Rice
Fried Rice
Veg Biryani 
Chicken Biryani
Goat Biryani
Lamb Biryani

Small Large

$5.99
$5.99
$5.99

$12.99

$6.99
$6.99
$6.99

$14.99
$12.99
$13.99
$14.99
$15.99

FISH CURRIES
Fish Curry                                  
Boneless fish cooked with spices & touch of cream & lemon. 

Fish Vindaloo
A hot boneless fish cooked with touch of vinegar, spices.  

Madrasi Fish 
Boneless fish cooked with mustard seed & coconut sauce. 

Fish Korma 
Boneless fish cooked with onion, cashew nut, cream, spices. 

Regular
$17.99

$17.99

$18.99

$17.99

$24.99

$24.99

$25.99

$24.99

Large
ACCOMPANIMENTS
Pickles
Papadums
Raita (Mixed)
Garden Salad
Onion Salad
Tamarind/ Mint sauce

$3.50
$3.99
$4.50
$5.00

 $4.50
$2.50

Scan to join our WhatsApp group for
daily Tiffen menu & updates
Pickup Only  $14.99                             
Delivery in 5km area (extra charges)

Note: we have Weekly, Monthly, and Fortnight deals on Reasonable rates. 

OPENING HOURS

Mon to Thu 
 Fri                  
 Sat               
 

PENDU

Minimum $20 Order 
(Free delivery in 5km area)

Catering Available 
Unbeatable on price and quality.

 03 8903 2780
 Unit 15/36 Stephen rd

 Dandenong South Vic 3175
www.pendudhaba.com.au

: 10am to 9pm
: 10am to 10pm
: 1pm to 11pm

SMOOTHIES & DRINKS

HOT DRINKS

Cappuccino
Latte
Flat White
Hot Chocolate
Mocha
Long Black
Chai Latte
Masala Chai (Indian Desi Chai)
Espresso  (Single shot)
Cold Coffee
Ice latte 

$5.50
$5.50
$5.50
$5.50
$6.00
$5.50
$5.50
$5.80

-----
$6.99
$6.99

L
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.50
$5.00
$5.00
$5.30
------

M
$4.50
$4.50
$4.50
$4.50
$5.00
$4.50
$4.50
$4.80
$4.50

S

PARATHA DEAL 
2 Aloo Paratha / Raita / Pickle / Butter
Mix Paratha / Raita / Pickle / Butter
Paneer (Cheese) Paratha / Raita / Pickle / Butter

$11.99
$11.99
$13.99

SPECIAL THALI (DINE-IN)
Special Thali (Dine -in -only)
Includes: 2 curries (Veg /NonVeg),  Raita,Salad,4 rotis or rice
Deluxe Thali (Dine-in-only)
2 curries (veg/Non veg), papadum, Raita, Salad, 4 Rotis , Rice, Sweet
Dish, Plain Lassi(Salty or Sweet ).
Shahi Thali (Dine-in-Only)
Includes-: Sarson da Saag , 2 makki dia Rotian, Rice, Butter, Salad ,
Raita , sweet Dish, salty lassi. 

 

Small $4.99

Large

$11.99

$17.99

$22.99



CHICKEN CURRIES

Desi Chicken Curry
Home-style chicken curry with a rich onion-tomato base
and traditional spices. 

Chicken Saag
Tender chicken simmered in vibrant spinach puree,
infused with garlic, ginger, and aromatic spices. 

Madras Chicken 
Spicy South Indian-style chicken curry with coconut, curry
leaves, and mustard seeds. 

Butter Chicken
Tender chicken in a creamy tomato and butter-based
gravy with mild spices. 

Chicken Tikka Masala
Succulent tandoor-grilled chicken in a rich, creamy
tomato-onion gravy, infused with aromatic spices. 

Chicken Korma
Tender chicken simmered in a luxuriously creamy cashew-
coconut gravy, delicately spiced with cardamom and
saffron. 

Chilli Chicken
Spicy, crispy chicken tossed in a bold garlic-chilli glaze
with a hint of soy and tangy vinegar. 

Chicken Vindaloo 
Boneless pieces of chicken cooked with hot chilli, spices
and a dash of vinegar and mixed with cooked potato. 

Egg Bhurji
Indian-style scrambled eggs with onions, tomatoes, green
chillies, and coriander. 

Regular Large

$13.99 

$13.99

$13.99

$15.99

$16.99

$15.99

$17.99

$14.99

$15.99

$18.99

$18.99

$18.99

$21.99

$23.99

$21.99

$22.99

$19.99

$22.99

Desi Goat Curry
Tender goat pieces slow-cooked in traditional Punjabi-style
curry with rich spices, garlic, ginger, and fresh herbs.

Goat Madras
Spicy South Indian goat curry cooked with coconut milk, fresh
curry leaves, mustard seeds, black pepper and dried red
chillies. 

Goat Korma
Tender goat pieces in a rich and creamy cashew-yoghurt
gravy, delicately spiced with cardamom, saffron and aromatic
whole spices. 

Goat Vindaloo
4 Fiery Goan-style goat curry with vinegar, Kashmiri red
chillies, garlic, cloves and potatoes. Tangy and very hot. 

GOAT CURRY (WITH BONES) 

$21.99

$21.99

$23.99

$23.99

$14.99

$15.99

$17.99

$17.99

Regular Large

LAMB CURRIES (BONELESS)

Lamb Curry (Desi)                                         
Slow-cooked lamb in a spiced onion and tomato curry with
fresh herbs. 

Lamb Madras
Spicy and flavourful South Indian lamb curry made with
coconut, red chillies, and curry leaves. 

Lamb Vindaloo
Tender pieces of lamb cooked with hot chilli, spices and a
dash of vinegar and mixed with cooked potato. 

Palak Lamb / Lamb Saag
Lamb cooked with fresh spinach purée and spices.

Lamb Rogan Josh
Authentic Kashmiri lamb curry cooked in onion, tomatoes
and aromatic spices. 

Lamb Korma
Lamb pieces cooked with onion, yoghurt and cashew nuts. 

$15.99

$16.99

$17.99

$17.99

$17.99

$17.99

$22.99

$24.99

$24.99

$24.99

$24.99

$24.99

Regular Large

BURGERS & BITES 

PASTA

SALAD

TOASTIES
Ham & Cheese Toastie
Grilled sandwich with sliced ham and melted cheddar cheese on buttery
toasted bread.

Cheese & Tomato Toastie
Classic grilled sandwich filled with sliced tomato and melted cheese,
seasoned with herbs.

Ham, Cheese & Tomato Toastie
A hearty toasted sandwich with layers of ham, cheese, and fresh tomato.

$5.99

$5.99

$5.99

VEGETARIAN MAIN 

Dal Tadka                                           
Slow-cooked yellow lentils tempered with garlic, cumin,
turmeric, & onions.

Dal Makhani
A rich, creamy Punjabi delicacy slow-cooked with black lentils,
kidney beans, butter, and aromatic spices
Aloo Gobi Sabji
A dry curry of potatoes and cauliflower cooked with turmeric,
tomatoes, ginger, and cumin.

Rajma Curry
Red kidney beans simmered in a tomato-onion gravy with Indian
spices.

Malai Kofta
Soft paneer and potato dumplings in a creamy tomato-cashew
sauce. 

Channa Masala
Chickpeas Indian Style. 

Aloo Mattar
Green peas in a cumin-spiced sauce with potatoes. 

Mix Sabji / Mix Veg Curry
Mixed vegetable stew, prepared Indian-style.

Navratan Korma
Roasted vegetables in almond-cashew sauce & fine spices.

Shahi Paneer
Tender paneer cubes in a rich, creamy tomato-cashew gravy
with aromatic royal spices.

Chilli Cheese
Cream cheese with chilli, onion, bell pepper. 

Paneer Bhurji
Scrambled cottage cheese cooked with onions, tomatoes,
capsicum, and Indian spices. 

Palak Paneer
Creamy spinach & tender potatoes simmered with garlic, cumin,
and a touch of golden ghee. 

Dal Palak
Creamy lentils & fresh spinach tempered with crispy garlic,
cumin, and a hint of ghee. 

Sarson Da Saag
Traditional Punjabi classic made with slow-cooked mustard
greens, spinach, and aromatic

$12.99

$12.99

$12.99

$13.99

$14.99

$13.99

$12.99

$14.99

$14.99

$16.99

 $16.99

$17.99

$16.99

$12.99

$16.99

Regular Large

$17.99

$17.99

$17.99

$17.99

$21.99

$18.99

$17.99

$19.99

$21.99

$23.99

 $23.99

$24.99

$23.99

$17.99

$23.99

Chicken Burger 
Crumbled chicken, coleslaw, chipotle sauce, served in a burger bun
with a side of chips.(extra Can of Coke just for $2.99)

Chicken Pocket 
Crumbed chicken in pita bread, served with chips and coleslaw.

Chicken Parmigiana 
Crumbed chicken topped with cheese, served with coleslaw, chips,
and tomato sauce. 

Fish & Chips 
Crispy fried fish served with chips, coleslaw, lemon wedge, and
tartar sauce

Chicken & Mushroom Creamy Pasta 
Tender chicken and mushrooms in a rich, creamy sauce.

Bacon & Onion Creamy Pasta 
Crispy bacon and caramelized onions in a creamy sauce.

Chicken Salad 
Grilled chicken with fresh mixed salad. 

Moroccan Chicken Salad 
Grilled chicken, pearl couscous, tzatziki, pesto, broccolini, avocado,
pomegranate

$11.99

$12.99

$15.99

$13.99

$13.99

$13.99

$11.99 

$10.99 

STARTERS - PAKODA & CHAATS

Malai Soya Chaap
Creamy marinated soya sticks grilled to perfection. Mildly spiced
and full of flavour.
 

Dahi Wala Golgappa (6Psc)
Crispy puris filled with spiced yogurt, chutneys, and garnished
with sev and pomegranate. 

Tandoori Chicken         - $15.00 (Half)
Tender pieces of chicken marinated in yoghurt, herbs and spices
and cooked in the tandoori oven. 

Chilli Chicken (Semi Saucy/Dry)
Tender chicken cooked with capsicum, onions, garlic, and green
chillies in a mildly thick, spicy Indo-Chinese sauce. 

Paneer Tikka 
Pieces of cottage cheese marinated in Tandoori masala and
grilled with onion and capsicum. 

Chicken 65
Tender chicken pieces marinated in aromatic spices, deep-fried
to perfection, and finished with a zesty chilli-curry leaf

$13.99

$9.99

$27.00(Full)

$17.99

$15.99

$17.99

Fish Pakora (Full Container 8 pieces )
Fresh fish chunks, delicately spiced and deep-fried to a crunchy
perfection.

Samosa
2 large pieces of Crispy pastry filled with spiced mashed potatoes,
green peas, and herbs. A classic street snack.

Onion Bhaji 
Crispy fried onion fritters made with gram flour and Indian spices.
Served with mint chutney.

Paneer Pakora
4 Cubes of cottage cheese coated in spiced chickpea batter and deep-fried
to golden perfection.(Each piece $3.00)

Bread Pakora
4 cubes of Spiced potato filling sandwiched between bread slices,
dipped in gram flour batter and fried.

Channa Samosa
Crispy golden pockets stuffed with spiced chickpeas, onions, and a
tangy tamarind twist.

Aloo Tikki
Golden-fried potato patties seasoned with Indian spices. Served with
tangy chutneys. 

Chole Bhature
Fluffy fried bread served with rich, spicy chickpea curry. A North
Indian favourite. 

 $12.99

$7.99

$8.99

$10.99

$9.99

$10.99

$10.99

$11.99


